TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM447530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Old Northern Innovations Corp.		03/18/2016	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2508304 Ontario Limited
Street Address:	381 North Service Road West
City:	Oakville, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L6M 0H4
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2326705	MESO-TECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9056784079

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 905-290-4371

joann.heikkila@iovate.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Jo-Ann Heikkila

Address Line 1: 381 North Service Road West

Address Line 4: Oakville, Ontario, CANADA L6M 0H4

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jo-Ann Heikkila
SIGNATURE:	/J. Heikkila/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2017

Total Attachments: 34

source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page1.tif source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page2.tif source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page3.tif source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page4.tif source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page5.tif

source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page6.tif
source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page7.tif
source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page8.tif
source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page9.tif
source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page10.tif
source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page11.tif
source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page12.tif
source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page13.tif
source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page14.tif
source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page15.tif
source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page16.tif
source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page17.tif
source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page18.tif
source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page19.tif
source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page20.tif
source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page21.tif
source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page22.tif
source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page23.tif
source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page24.tif
source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page25.tif
source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page26.tif
source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page27.tif
source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page28.tif
source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page29.tif
source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page30.tif
source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page31.tif
source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page32.tif
source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page33.tif
source=Mar 18 16 - Simple Assignment - Old Northern to 2508304#page34.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of the 18th day of March, 2016, by **Old Northern Innovations Corp.**, an Ontario corporation, having a place of business at 381 North Service Road West, Oakville, Ontario, L6M 0H4, Canada (the "Assignor") to and in favour of **2508304 Ontario Limited**, an Ontario corporation, having a place of business at 381 North Service Road West, Oakville, Ontario, L6M 0H4, Canada ("Assignee").

WITNESETH THAT:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire from the Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademark and including, without limitation, all common law rights in and to the Trademark and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademark, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such assignment not been made.

Old Northern Innovations Corp.

Per:

Name: Norman Vanderee
Title: Chief Financial Officer

2508304 Ontario Limited

Per:

Name: Norman Vanderee
Title: Chief Financial Officer

SCHEDULE A

2508304 ONTARIO LIMITED

ARGENTINA

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MUSCLETECH	1.862.743	March 7, 2002
HYDROXYCUT	1.874.478	June 3, 2002
CELL-TECH	1.906.254	August 6, 2003
NITRO-TECH	2.779.829	January 11, 2006
CREATINE 6000-ES	2.099.248	July 17, 2006
MUSCLE TECH	1.797.610	June 1, 2010

ALGERIA

<u>Applications</u>

Trade-mark	Application No.	Application Date
MUSCLETECH	Pending	Pending
HYDROXYCUT	Pending	Pending
EPIQ	Pending	Pending

ANGOLA

<u>Applications</u>

Trade-mark	Application No.	Application Date
MUSCLETECH	42.148	Unknown

AUSTRALIA

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
NITRO-TECH	819507	January 10, 2000
MUSCLETECH	819508	January 10, 2000
HYDROXYCUT	821503	January 27, 2000
	823720	February 15, 2000
(MUSCLETECH RESEARCH AND		
DEVELOPMENT & Design)		
XENADRINE	854900	October 25, 2000

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Supplements That World	1072102	August 25, 2005
(SUPPLEMENTS THAT WORK!		
& Design)		
CELL-TECH	1101776	March 2, 2006
RAPIDSLIM SX	1120639	June 26, 2006
GAKIC	1120818	June 26, 2006
LEUKIC	1120819	June 26, 2006
CREAKIC	1120821	June 26, 2006
SIX STAR	1142549	October 23, 2006
TEAM	1142552	October 23, 2006
(MUSCLETECH)		
(TEAIVI		
MUSCLETECH & Design #2)	- A PARAMETER PA	
SIX STXR (SIX	1142579	October 23, 2006
STAR & Design 2)		
NANOVAPOR	1142583	October 23, 2006
HOODIA SURE	1181106	June 7, 2007
HOODIA SURE RAPID GELS	1181107	June 7, 2007
(MAP & Design)	1209054	November 6, 2007
MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT	1209055	November 6, 2007
FREAK FIX	1209056	November 6, 2007
ARSON	1209058	November 6, 2007
ALTERED STATE	1209059	November 6, 2007
TORMENT	1209060	November 6, 2007
N.O. PLASMACORE	1265548	October 1, 2008
CREADEX	1265549	October 1, 2008
(LOGO IN BLACK & WHITE Design)	1265551	October 1, 2008
ANABOLIC HALO	1265552	October 1, 2008
HALO & Design)	1265553	October 1, 2008
VOLNOX	1291408	March 24, 2009
CYTOCELL	1291409	March 24, 2009
CHOCELL	1291410	March 24, 2009
S CYTOGENIX	1231710	indicit 27, 2007
(CYTOGENIX		

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
LABORATORIES HC & Design)		
	1291411	March 24, 2009
OFFOGENIX (%) LABORATORES		
(CYTOGENIX		
LABORATORIES & Design)		
CYTONOX	1291412	March 24, 2009
	1291413	March 24, 2009
(HYDROXYCUT		NE ROSE
Natural Logo)		as o
INTERVOL	1291414	March 24, 2009
MYOSHOCK HSP	1291415	March 24, 2009
TEST AGP	1291416	March 24, 2009
IGNITION STIX	1295087	April 17, 2009
FIBER FULL	1323918	October 1, 2009
HYDROXYCUT FULL	1323920	October 1, 2009
HEXATEST	1377266	August 10, 2010
PRO ISOLATE 65	1381334	September 1, 2010
SIX STAR PRO NUTRITION	1381335	September 1, 2010
EXPLOSION STIX	1381341	September 1, 2010
PRE WORKOUT IGNITION	1381342	September 1, 2010
PRO CLINICAL HYDROXYCUT	1381343	September 1, 2010
EPIQ	1595966	December 10, 2013
PURELY INSPIRED	1595964	December 10, 2013
SX-7	1724006	September 24, 2015

BENELUX

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
XENADRINE	690075	October 25, 2000

BRAZIL

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MUSCLETECH	823790061	March 20, 2007
CELLTECH	823790096	August 17, 2001
HYDROXYCUT	823790118	March 20, 2007
	823790070	March 20, 2007
(MUSCLETECH RESEARCH AND		

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
DEVELOPMENT & Design)		
MESOPRO	825387094	August 17, 2007
INSULOGEN	825387108	August 14, 2007
SYNTHEPRO	825387116	August 14, 2007
HYDROXAGEN	825590302	June 5, 2007
HYDROXYTECH	825590310	June 5, 2007
SLIM-TECH	825590337	June 5, 2007
GAKIC	828735506	October 13, 2009

CANADA

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MUSCLETECH	TMA498,201	July 31, 1998
HYDROXYCUT	TMA498,206	July 31, 1998
HYDROXAGEN	TMA498,208	July 31, 1998
MESO-TECH	TMA566,662	August 29, 2002
ZINCTECH	TMA566,664	August 29, 2002
OSMOTIC ACCELERATION TECHNOLOGY	TMA566,665	August 29, 2002
NORTESTEN	TMA566,666	August 29, 2002
MESOPRO	TMA566,667	August 29, 2002
NITROXEN	TMA570,948	November 20, 2002
CELL-TECH	TMA571,901	December 6, 2002
NYTRO-ISO WHEY	TMA576,735	February 28, 2003
(MUSCLETECH RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT &	TMA577,989	March 24, 2003
Design) NYTROCELL	TMA580,441	May 1, 2003
NYTRO TECH NUTRITION (NYTRO TECH NURITION &Design)	TMA584,581	July 7, 2003
NYTRO-LEAN	TMA590,370	September 19, 2003
HYDROXYTEA	TMA605,275	March 16, 2004
Supplements That World (SUPPLEMENTS THAT WORK! & Design)	TMA647,224	September 1, 2005
CHROMATECH	TMA649,849	October 6, 2005
DIET-TECH	TMA651,469	October 26, 2005
MUSCLETECH.COM	TMA662,358	April 7, 2006
MASS-TECH	TMA666,677	June 28, 2006
PRO ISOLATE TECH	TMA667,365	July 12, 2006
ANATOR-P70	TMA671,601	August 30, 2006

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
READY-TO- DRINK NUTRITION (READY-TO-DRINK	TMA676,227	November 2, 2006
NUTRITION & Design)		
EVERSLIM	TMA677,859	November 29, 2006
YOHIMBACORE	TMA678,226	December 22, 2006
7	TMA678,977	January 8, 2007
Accelis (ACCELIS & Design)		
LEUKIC	TMA679,006	January 8, 2007
ACCELIS	TMA679,007	January 8, 2007
WEIGHT LOSS FOR MOMS	TMA679,011	January 8, 2007
hammerhead (HAMMERHEAD LABEL Design)	TMA679,043	January 9, 2007
(SHARK & Design)	TMA679,045	January 9, 2007
HAMMERHEAD	TMA679,046	January 9, 2007
hammerhead (HAMMERHEAD ENERGY DRINK & SHARK Design)	TMA679,111	January 9, 2007
LEAN BALANCE	TMA684,138	March 20, 2007
(HEALTHY WEIGHT LOSS FOR A RADIANT YOU & Design)	TMA684,521	March 23, 2007
ACETABOLAN III	TMA686,098	April 17, 2007
ANATOR	TMA686,323	April 19, 2007
GAKIC.COM	TMA688,136	May 24, 2007
RAPIDSLIM SX	TMA690,034	June 18, 2007
SIX ST★R (SIX STAR & Design 2)	TMA696,127	September 11, 2007
SLEEP MD	TMA699,050	October 19, 2007
COLD MD	TMA699,030	October 23, 2007
GLUCO-TECH	TMA700,110	November 2, 2007
METABO-TECH	TMA700,110	November 2, 2007
HYDROXAGEN PLUS	TMA700,111	November 2, 2007
	TMA700,114	November 2, 2007
ACETA-TECH	I HAIN AND TES	November 2, 2007

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
LIPOIC-TECH	TMA700,151	November 5, 2007
(ADVANCED MUSCLEBUILDING	TMA700,366	November 6, 2007
CREATINE FORMULA & Design)		N 24 2007
PUMP-TECH	TMA701,207	November 21, 2007
STIMUGROW	TMA703,715	December 21, 2007
AKG-EXTEND	TMA703,719	December 21, 2007
ALPHA-GAIN	TMA703,720	December 21, 2007
VASODILASE	TMA703,860	December 31, 2007
(SCIENTIFICALLY FORMULATED & Design)	TMA703,861	December 31, 2007
NITROXY3	TMA704,171	January 8, 2008
TRIMSOURCE	TMA705,647	January 24, 2008
SOURCECAL	TMA706,658	February 6, 2008
PROGAIN	TMA707,082	February 11, 1008
WHEY-TECH	TMA707,767	February 19, 2008
INSULODRIVE	TMA708,885	March 4, 2008
RTS	TMA709,747	March 18, 2008
(SIX STAR & Design)	TMA709,748	March 18, 2008
RUSH	TMA709,861	March 18, 2008
ANDRENALIZE	TMA709,863	March 18, 2008
ARSON	TMA713,224	April 30, 2008
SMARTBURN	TMA716,441	June 12, 2008
JOINT MD	TMA719,342	March 6, 2009
(CEE & Design)	TMA720,478	August 7, 2008
GAKIC	TMA720,925	August 14, 2008
(N4 DELIVERY SYSTEM	TMA720,941	August 14, 2008
& Design)	1	<u> </u>

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CEE-PRO	TMA720,941	August 14, 2008
YOU DEFINE SUCCESS, WE DEFINE	TMA721,821	August 22, 2008
PERFORMANCE		
(LOGO IN BLACK &	TMA724,027	September 18, 2008
WHITE Design)		
HYDROXYCUT HARDCORE	TMA724,577	September 25, 2008
HYDROXYCUŤZ4 (HYDROXYCUT	TMA724,633	September 26, 2008
24 & CLOCK Design)		
LASIDRATE	TMA725,366	October 6, 2008
LEUCOAT	TMA726,268	October 16, 2008
CREAKIC	TMA726,269	October 16, 2008
NANOSLIM	TMA727,055	October 27, 2008
PYROXYCLENE	TMA727,687	November 3, 2008
NANOVAPOR	TMA728,175	November 10, 2008
OSMODROL	TMA728,186	November 10, 2008
RL-EX6	TMA728,468	November 14, 2008
GENETOR	TMA728,469	November 14, 2008
PHENYLGENE	TMA728,472	November 14,2 008
LEUCIGENE	TMA728,473	November 14, 2008
RL-FIRE6	TMA728,474	November 14, 2008
MUSCLEBUILDING STACK (MUSCLEBUILDING STACK & Design)	TMA728,755	November 18, 2008
(HYDROXYCUT.com)	TMA728,756	November 18, 2008
	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	11010001 20, 2001
(HYDROXYCUT.COM & Design) RAPIDLEAN	TMA728,757	November 18, 2008
		November 18, 2008
naNO X9	TMA728,758 TMA729,756	November 28, 2008
HOODIA SURE HOODIA SURE RAPID GELS	TMA729,759	November 28, 2008
	TMA732,337	January 14, 2009
VASOPRIME		March 6, 2009
GERM MD	TMA735,893 TMA737,144	March 27, 2009
ANABOLIC O.D.	TMA737,144	March 27, 2009
AminoFuse		April 3, 2009
TRIMFORM	TMA737,559 TMA738,646	April 23, 2009
(SIX STAR MUSCLE &	TWIA736,040	April 23, 2005
Design) FORCES MASSIVE MUSCLE GROWTH FROM DAY ONE!	TMA739,345	May 1, 2009
IMMEDIATELY INCREASES STRENGTH BY 10.5% 100% PURE ANABOUC EFFECTS KEY COMPONENTS SCIENTIFICALLY PROVEN IN OVER 100 CLINICAL STUDIES	1 IVIA/ 35,343	Way 1, 2009

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
(FORCES MASSIVE MUSCLE GROWTH	The Bloth distribution in the Bloth distribu	negioti attori 2 acc
FROM DAY ONE! & Design)		
FREAK FIX	TMA739,585	May 6, 2009
GROWTH INTERVENTION	TMA739,586	May 6, 2009
STRENGTH FIX	TMA739,587	May 6, 2009
CYLARIS	TMA740,168	May 14, 2009
ANABOLIC OPTIMAL DOSE (O.D.)	TMA741,756	June 9, 2009
WAVE PULSE TECHNOLOGY	TMA742,324	June 19, 2009
MesoDrive	TMA742,608	June 25, 2009
HEAT INJECTED SERUM CAPSULES	TMA742,786	June 29, 2009
THE WORLD'S MOST ANABOLIC EVENT	TMA744,551	August 4, 2009
naNOX9	TMA744,566	August 4, 2009
ANABOLIC HALO	TMA745,024	August 11, 2009
(ANABOLIC HALO &	TMA745,031	August 11, 2009
Design)		
WORLD'S STRONGEST VASO ANABOLIC	TMA745,646	August 18, 2009
PSYCHOACTIVE EXPERIENCE		
(MAP & Design)	TMA746,731	September 1, 2009
APLODAN	TMA747,158	September 9, 2009
NANO-DIFFUSE	TMA747,545	September 14, 2009
ALLERGY MD	TMA749,666	October 7, 2009
INTRAVOL	TMA753,060	November 13, 2009
SIX STAR	TMA753,362	November 18, 2009
INFERNOGEN	TMA754, 365	December 2, 2009
SLEEP FAST	TMA758,479	February 1, 2010
naNO VAPOR	TMA762,506	March 24, 2010
ALTERED STATE	TMA763,807	April 9, 2010
MUSCLE SYN	TMA766,169	May 7, 2010
N. O. FURY	TMA766,445	May 11, 2010
INTERNAL COMBUSTION	TMA766,460	May 11, 2010
CELLULAR OVERFULL	TMA766,463	May 11, 2010
GROWTH STREAK	TMA766,464	May 11, 2010
VASOFORCE	TMA766,465	May 11, 2010
ENERGY STRIKE	TMA766,467	May 11, 2010
LIQUI-PULSE	TMA767,842	May 26, 2010
MUSCLETECH (TEAM MUSCLETECH & Design #2)	TMA769,693	June 15, 2010
TEAM MUSCLETECH	TMA771,132	July 5, 2010
BLAZING FOCUS	TMA773,772	August 5, 2010
DLAZING FUCUS	13VIA/13,/12	August 3, 2010

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
N.O. PLASMACORE	TMA782,285	November 12, 2010
CREADEX	TMA782,292	November 12, 2010
HARDCORE PRO SERIES	TMA795,903	Aprîl 18, 2011
PRO CLINICAL HYDROXYCUT	TMA801,902	July 11, 2011
SIX STAR PRO NUTRITION	TMA801,913	July 11, 2011
TARAXATONE	TMA809,088	October 14, 2011
NITRO-TECH	TMA809,107	October 14, 2011
NANOSTIM	TMA836,906	November 22, 2012
CREACORE	TMA836,907	November 22, 2012
ALPHATEST	TMA842,308	February 5, 2013
PURELY INSPIRED	TMA855,653	July 19, 2013
HYDROXYCUT	TMA856,942	August 2, 2013
ANOTEST	TMA867,758	December 19, 2013
HYDROXYSTIM	TMA867,759	December 19, 2013
EPIQ	TMA869,212	January 16, 2014
MYOBUILD	TMA871,577	February 18, 2014
AMINO BUILD	TMA889,691	November 7, 2014
#SHATTER SX-7	TMA898,154	March 6, 2015
SX-7	TMA906,448	June 16, 2015
PUSH 10	TMA909,698	July 28, 2015

<u>Applications</u>

Trade-mark	Application No.	Application Date
VALOR	1,628,807	May 30, 2013
HERBAL ZEN WEIGHT LOSS	1,631,594	June 18, 2013
TEST HD	1,633,190	June 28, 2013
FUELONE	1,650,477	November 4, 2013
CLEAR MUSCLE	1,655,344	December 9, 2013
CUT FUEL	1,656,444	December 16, 2013
WHEY BUILD	1,663,186	February 10, 2014
MASS BUILD	1,663,222	February 10, 2014
6 TH GEAR	1,663,228	February 10, 2014
THERMO STACK	1,663,229	February 10, 2014
CREAPRO3	1,663,230	February 10, 2014
HYDROXYCUT LEAN PROTEIN	1,666,619	March 6, 2014
BLACK ONYX	1,684,077	July 7, 2014
XENADRINE CORE	1,686,366	July 22, 2014
APPISLIM	1,687,687	July 31, 2014
APPEDEX	1,687,693	July 31, 2014
HERBAL ZEN NUTRITION	1,689,453	August 13, 2014
STRONG GIRL	1,693,287	September 11, 2014
XENADRINE CORE	1,693,441	September 11, 2014
NATURES FOOD	1,693,986	September 16, 2014

Trade-mark	Application No.	Application Date
ANARCHY	1,694,046	September 16, 2014
AFTER BUILD	1,699,378	October 23, 2014
APPILESS	1,699,397	October 23, 2014
TRUE GRIT	1,700,885	November 3, 2014
	1,702,454	November 12, 2014
SIX		
SIX STAR Slanted Star Design		
MUSCLETECH	1,702,511	November 13, 2014
MUSCLETECH Slanted M Design		
WHAT'S YOUR GRITNESS?	1,704,607	November 26, 2014
CREACTOR	1,710,993	January 15, 2015
PHOSPHA MUSCLE	1,714,469	February 9, 2015
PHOSPHA GROW	1,714,475	February 9, 2015
SLASH	1,714,785	February 11, 2015
QUAD TEST	1,716,361	February 23, 2015
PLASMA MUSCLE	1,717,431	March 2, 2015
ICY ROCKET	1,718,172	March 6, 2015
FREESTYLE	1,734,632	June 25, 2015
PROTEIN FREESTYLE	1,734,636	June 25, 2015
MISSION1 (Class 5)	1,737,107	July 13, 2015
VITA BUILD	1,753,371	November 4, 2015
MISSION1 (Class 29)	1,753,656	November 6, 2015
VITALIGENIX T-10	1,771,033	March 7, 2016
PUREGENIX (App no. 2)	1,771,449	March 9, 2016

CHILE

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
NITRO-TECH	637394	July 25, 2002
MASS-TECH	984463	November 15, 2002
XENADRINE	657813	February 12, 2003
HYDROXYCUT	668367	July 3, 2003
SLIM-TECH	776983	January 11, 2007
EPIQ	1087141	December 12, 2013

CHINA

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
NITROTECH (class 30)	1995288	December 28, 2002

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
HYDROXYCUT (class 30)	2011968	December 28, 2002
	2011973	December 7, 2004
		,
(MUSCLETECH RESEARCH AND		
DEVELOPMENT & Design)		
(class 30) SLIM-TECH	3548381	February 7, 2008
HYDROXYTECH	3548383	April 14, 2005
HYDROXAGEN PLUS	3563985	April 28, 2005
MUSCLETECH	5318604	October 14, 2010
VIVABODY	5319028	August 7, 2009
VIVABODI	5319029	April 21, 2009
(HAMMERHEAD	3313023	April 21, 2009
SHARK Logo)	F 400005	0 1 1 24 2000
APLODAN	5432825	October 21, 2009
SIX STAR	5438142	September 14, 2009
SIX STAR BODY FUEL	5438143	September 14, 2009
(SIX STAR BODY	5438145	September 14, 2009
Design)	5438146	September 14, 2009
ANATOR-P70	5449734	September 14, 2009
ANATOR	5449735	September 14, 2009
CREAKIC	5449736	September 14, 2009
LEUKIC	5449737	September 14, 2009
JOINT MD	5473107	September 21, 2009
SLEEP MD	5473108	September 21, 2009
CYLARIS	5473112	September 21, 2009
ADISTAT	5473113	September 21, 2009
RAPIDSLIM SX	5473225	September 21, 2009
COLD MD	5473226	September 21, 2009
LIQUICUT	5707120	November 28, 2009
GLUTACYL	5707121	November 28, 2009
SIX STXR (SIX	5707123	November 28, 2009
STAR & Design 2)		
SIX STAR& DESIGN	5707124	November 28, 2009
NANOVAPOR	5707125	November 28, 2009
LIQUID TRIM	6056154	February 7, 2010
ALLER MD	6056155	February 7, 2010

March 28, 2010	Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
FREAK FIX (Class 5) 6387325 March 28, 2010	1	6387323	March 28, 2010
ALTERED STATE (Class 5) 6387331 March 14, 2010 December 21, 2010 6387412 December 21, 2010 March 14, 2010 ALTERED STATE (Class 30) ALTERED STATE (Class 30) ARSON (Class 30) March 14, 2010 March 17, 2010 August 28, 2010 CYTOGENIX LABORATORIES & Design) T284414 August 28, 2010 CYTOGENIX LABORATORIES & Design) T289467 September 28, 2010 MYOSHOCK HSP T289469 September 7, 2010 MYOSHOCK HSP T289469 September 7, 2010 September 21, 2010 ISINITION STIIX T461991 November 21, 2010 HARDCORE PRO SERIES 8149033 March 28, 2011			
Design Class 30 Muscle Asylum Project Class 30 December 21, 2010			
March 24, 2010	ALTERED STATE (Class 5)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT (Class 30) 6387412 December 21, 2010 FREAK FIX (Class 30) 6387413 March 14, 2010 ALTERED STATE (Class 30) 6387417 March 14, 2010 ARSON (Class 30) 6387418 March 14, 2010 N.O. PLASMACORE 7028958 July 28, 2010 TEST AGP 7284413 March 27, 2009 VOLNOX 7284414 August 28, 2010 (CYTOGENIX LABORATORIES & Design) 7284418 August 28, 2010 **CYTOGENIX (CYTOGENIX LABORATORIES HC & Design) TARAVATORIES HC & Design) 7289467 September 28, 2010 **TERVOL 7289468 September 7, 2010 MYOSHOCK HSP 7289469 September 7, 2010 TARAXATONE 7346674 September 21, 2010 SIX STAR SHAPE 7706876 December 14, 2010 HYDROXYCUT FULL 7752807 December 21, 2010 HARDCORE PRO SERIES 8149033 March 28, 2011	(MAP &	6387331	March 14, 2010
(Class 30) FREAK FIX (Class 30) 6387413 March 14, 2010 ALTERED STATE (Class 30) 6387417 March 14, 2010 ARSON (Class 30) 6387418 March 14, 2010 N.O. PLASMACORE 7028958 July 28, 2010 TEST AGP 7284413 March 27, 2009 VOLNOX 7284414 August 28, 2010 CYTOGENIX LABORATORIES & Design) 7284418 August 28, 2010 **CYTOGENIX LABORATORIES HC & Design) 7289467 September 28, 2010 MYOSHOCK HSP 7289468 September 7, 2010 September 7, 2010 September 21, 2010 IGNITION STIX 7461991 November 21, 2010 HYDROXYCUT FULL 7752807 Page 2011 Narch 14, 2010 Page 2010	Design) (Class 30)		
FREAK FIX (Class 30) 6387413 March 14, 2010 ALTERED STATE (Class 30) 6387417 March 14, 2010 ARSON (Class 30) 6387418 March 14, 2010 N.O. PLASMACORE 7028958 July 28, 2010 TEST AGP 7284413 March 27, 2009 VOLNOX 7284414 August 28, 2010 (CYTOGENIX LABORATORIES & Design) 7284418 August 28, 2010 **CYTOGENIX (CYTOGENIX LABORATORIES HC & Design) T289467 September 28, 2010 MYOSHOCK HSP 7289469 September 7, 2010 TARAXATONE 7346674 September 21, 2010 IGNITION STIX 7461991 November 21, 2010 SIX STAR SHAPE 7706876 December 14, 2010 HARDCORE PRO SERIES 8149033 March 28, 2011	MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT	6387412	December 21, 2010
ALTERED STATE (Class 30) 6387417 March 14, 2010 ARSON (Class 30) 6387418 March 14, 2010 N.O. PLASMACORE 7028958 July 28, 2010 TEST AGP 7284413 March 27, 2009 VOLNOX 7284414 August 28, 2010 (CYTOGENIX LABORATORIES & Design) 7284418 August 28, 2010 **CYTOGENIX LABORATORIES HC & Design) 7289467 September 28, 2010 INTERVOL 7289468 September 7, 2010 MYOSHOCK HSP 7289469 September 7, 2010 TARAXATONE 7346674 September 21, 2010 IGNITION STIX 7461991 November 21, 2010 SIX STAR SHAPE 7706876 December 14, 2010 HARDCORE PRO SERIES 8149033 March 28, 2011	(Class 30)		
ARSON (Class 30) 6387418 March 14, 2010 N.O. PLASMACORE 7028958 July 28, 2010 TEST AGP 7284413 March 27, 2009 VOLNOX 7284414 August 28, 2010 (CYTOGENIX LABORATORIES & Design) 7284418 August 28, 2010 **CYTOGENIX LABORATORIES & Design) 7284418 August 28, 2010 (CYTOGENIX LABORATORIES HC & Design) 7289467 September 28, 2010 INTERVOL 7289468 September 7, 2010 MYOSHOCK HSP 7289469 September 7, 2010 TARAXATONE 7346674 September 21, 2010 IGNITION STIX 7461991 November 21, 2010 SIX STAR SHAPE 7706876 December 14, 2010 HYDROXYCUT FULL 7752807 December 21, 2010 HARDCORE PRO SERIES 8149033 March 28, 2011	FREAK FIX (Class 30)	6387413	
N.O. PLASMACORE TEST AGP 7284413 March 27, 2009 VOLNOX 7284414 August 28, 2010 7284417 August 28, 2010 (CYTOGENIX LABORATORIES & Design) 7284418 August 28, 2010 **CYTOGENIX LABORATORIES HC & Design) (HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo) INTERVOL MYOSHOCK HSP 7289469 TARAXATONE 7346674 IGNITION STIX TAGASATORIES TAGASATORIE	ALTERED STATE (Class 30)	6387417	
TEST AGP 7284413 March 27, 2009 VOLNOX 7284414 August 28, 2010 7284417 August 28, 2010 (CYTOGENIX LABORATORIES & Design) 7284418 August 28, 2010 **CYTOGENIX LABORATORIES HC & Design) 7289467 September 28, 2010 (HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo) INTERVOL 7289468 September 7, 2010 MYOSHOCK HSP 7289469 September 7, 2010 TARAXATONE 7346674 September 21, 2010 IGNITION STIX 7461991 November 21, 2010 SIX STAR SHAPE 7706876 December 14, 2010 HYDROXYCUT FULL 7752807 December 21, 2010 HARDCORE PRO SERIES 8149033 March 28, 2011	ARSON (Class 30)	6387418	March 14, 2010
VOLNOX 7284414 August 28, 2010 7284417 August 28, 2010 (CYTOGENIX LABORATORIES & Design) 7284418 August 28, 2010 (CYTOGENIX LABORATORIES HC & Design) 7289467 September 28, 2010 (HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo) 7289468 September 7, 2010 INTERVOL 7289469 September 7, 2010 MYOSHOCK HSP 7346674 September 21, 2010 IGNITION STIX 7461991 November 21, 2010 SIX STAR SHAPE 7706876 December 14, 2010 HYDROXYCUT FULL 7752807 December 21, 2010 HARDCORE PRO SERIES 8149033 March 28, 2011	N.O. PLASMACORE	7028958	July 28, 2010
(CYTOGENIX LABORATORIES & Design) 7284418 August 28, 2010 (CYTOGENIX LABORATORIES & Design) 7284418 August 28, 2010 (CYTOGENIX LABORATORIES HC & Design) 7289467 September 28, 2010 (HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo) INTERVOL MYOSHOCK HSP 7289469 7289469 September 7, 2010 MYOSHOCK HSP 7346674 September 21, 2010 IGNITION STIX 7461991 November 21, 2010 SIX STAR SHAPE 7706876 December 14, 2010 HYDROXYCUT FULL 7752807 December 21, 2010 HARDCORE PRO SERIES 8149033 March 28, 2011	TEST AGP	7284413	March 27, 2009
(CYTOGENIX LABORATORIES & Design) 7284418 August 28, 2010 (CYTOGENIX LABORATORIES HC & Design) (CYTOGENIX LABORATORIES HC & Design) (HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo) INTERVOL MYOSHOCK HSP 7289468 September 7, 2010 MYOSHOCK HSP 7289469 September 7, 2010 TARAXATONE 7346674 September 21, 2010 IGNITION STIX 7461991 November 21, 2010 SIX STAR SHAPE 7706876 December 14, 2010 HYDROXYCUT FULL 7752807 December 21, 2010 HARDCORE PRO SERIES 8149033 March 28, 2011	VOLNOX	7284414	August 28, 2010
(CYTOGENIX LABORATORIES HC & Design) 7289467 September 28, 2010 (HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo) INTERVOL MYOSHOCK HSP 7289469 TARAXATONE 7346674 IGNITION STIX 7461991 SIX STAR SHAPE 7706876 HYDROXYCUT FULL 7752807 HARDCORE PRO SERIES 8149033 September 21, 2010 December 21, 2010 March 28, 2011	(CYTOGENIX		S
T289467 September 28, 2010	(CYTOGENIX	7284418	August 28, 2010
INTERVOL 7289468 September 7, 2010 MYOSHOCK HSP 7289469 September 7, 2010 TARAXATONE 7346674 September 21, 2010 IGNITION STIX 7461991 November 21, 2010 SIX STAR SHAPE 7706876 December 14, 2010 HYDROXYCUT FULL 7752807 December 21, 2010 HARDCORE PRO SERIES 8149033 March 28, 2011	(HYDROXYCUT Natural	7289467	September 28, 2010
MYOSHOCK HSP 7289469 September 7, 2010 TARAXATONE 7346674 September 21, 2010 IGNITION STIX 7461991 November 21, 2010 SIX STAR SHAPE 7706876 December 14, 2010 HYDROXYCUT FULL 7752807 December 21, 2010 HARDCORE PRO SERIES 8149033 March 28, 2011		7289468	September 7, 2010
TARAXATONE 7346674 September 21, 2010 IGNITION STIX 7461991 November 21, 2010 SIX STAR SHAPE 7706876 December 14, 2010 HYDROXYCUT FULL 7752807 December 21, 2010 HARDCORE PRO SERIES 8149033 March 28, 2011		7289469	September 7, 2010
SIX STAR SHAPE 7706876 December 14, 2010 HYDROXYCUT FULL 7752807 December 21, 2010 HARDCORE PRO SERIES 8149033 March 28, 2011		7346674	September 21, 2010
SIX STAR SHAPE 7706876 December 14, 2010 HYDROXYCUT FULL 7752807 December 21, 2010 HARDCORE PRO SERIES 8149033 March 28, 2011	IGNITION STIX	7461991	November 21, 2010
HYDROXYCUT FULL 7752807 December 21, 2010 HARDCORE PRO SERIES 8149033 March 28, 2011			December 14, 2010
HARDCORE PRO SERIES 8149033 March 28, 2011		·	
		APWAY T	- Lewis - Living
SIX STAR PRO NUTRITION 8633944 September 21, 2011			

<u>Applications</u>

Trade-mark	Application No.	Application Date
EPIQ	100031	November 10, 2014
PURELY INSPIRED	16436054	March 4, 2015

COLOMBIA

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
HYDROXYCUT	259651	October 29, 2002
MESOTECH	259789	October 29, 2002
NITROTECH	263568	December 16, 2002
CELLTECH	320151	June 29, 2006
SIX STAR PRO NUTRITION	12-129.345	January 20, 2013
EPIQ	498713	July 30, 2014

COSTA RICA

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
HYDROXYCUT	142325	October 31, 2003
CELL-TECH	142326	October 31, 2003
NITRO-TECH	142328	October 31, 2003
MUSCLETECH	142329	October 31, 2003

DENMARK

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MUSCLETECH	VR 2001 03337	August 9, 2001
HYDROXYCUT	VR 2001 03338	August 9, 2001
MESOTECH	VR 2001 03339	August 9, 2001
NITROTECH	VR 2001 03341	August 9, 2001
	VR 2001 03342	August 9, 2001
(MUSCLETECH RESEARCH AND		
DEVELOPMENT & Design)		
NORTESTEN	VR 2001 03343	August 9, 2001
CELLTECH	VR 2001 04389	October 29, 2001

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
8	175230	July 31, 2009
HYDROXYCUT Logo		
HYDROXYCUT	175465	July 31, 2009
MUSCLETECH	175467	July 31, 2009
MUSCLETECH	175467	July 31, 2009
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT &		
Design		

EGYPT

<u>Applications</u>

Trade-mark	Application No.	Application Date
MUSCLETECH	Pending	Pending
HYDROXYCUT	Pending	Pending
EPIQ	Pending	Pending

EUROPEAN UNION

$\underline{\mathsf{Registrations}}$

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
HYDROXYCUT	001128057	June 5, 2000
MESO-TECH	001128107	June 5, 2000
ACETABOLAN	001128131	June 5, 2000
MUSCLETECH	001128156	June 6, 2000
	001527191	May 7, 2001
(MUSCLETECH RESEARCH AND		
DEVELOPMENT & Design)		
NITRO-TECH	003160983	July 5, 2005
GAKIC	004895488	March 21, 2007
TEAM MUSCLETECH	004924759	April 10, 2007
MUSCLETEGED (TEAM	004924841	April 10, 2007
MUSCLETECH & Design)		
NANO-DIFFUSE	005129333	June 12, 2006
CREAKIC	005160891	January 22, 2009
LEUKIC	005160932	November 24, 2010

CYLARIS 005171699 June 30, 2006 ADISTAT 005171749 May 31, 2007 RAPIDSLIM SX 005171781 June 28, 2007 JANO X9 005171814 June 28, 2007 JOINT MD 005171921 May 31, 2007 SLEEP MD 005171954 August 10, 2007 COLD MD 005172002 August 10, 2007 ALLERGY MD 005359724 July 26, 2007 ALLER MD 005359785 December 10, 2007 CHOLESTEROL MD 005359831 December 13, 2007 LIQUID TRIM 005359838 September 13, 2007 HEARTBURN MD 005360433 December 7, 2007 TEAM (TEAM MUSCLETECH & Design #2) SIX STAR 005417753 October 26, 2006 NANOVAPOR 005417803 October 26, 2006 STAR & Design 2) June 7, 2007 ARSON 006409351 November 6, 2007 ALTERED STATE 006409551 November 6, 2007 ANABOLIC D.D. 006409817 November 6, 2007 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT	Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ADISTAT 005171749 May 31, 2007 RAPIDSLIM SX 005171781 June 28, 2007 naNO X9 005171814 June 28, 2007 JOINT MD 005171921 May 31, 2007 SLEEP MD 005171954 August 10, 2007 COLD MD 005172002 August 10, 2007 ALLER MD 005359724 July 26, 2007 ALLER MD 005359765 December 10, 2007 CHOLESTEROL MD 005359831 December 13, 2007 LIQUID TRIM 00535988 September 13, 2007 HEARTBURN MD 00535988 September 13, 2007 TEAM 005360433 December 7, 2007 TEAM 005360433 December 7, 2007 SIX STAR 005417803 October 26, 2006 SIX STAR 005417803 October 26, 2006 STAR & Design 2) HOODIA SURE RAPID GELS 005978391 June 7, 2007 ALTERED STATE 006409429 November 6, 2007 ALTERED STATE 006409551 November 6, 2007 ANABOLIC O.D. 006409817 November 6, 2007 FREAK FIX 006409833 November 6, 2007 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 006409866 November 6, 2007 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 006409891 November 6, 2007 MOUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 006409891 November 6, 2007 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 006409891 November 6, 2007 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 006409891 November 6, 2007 MABOLIC HALO 006710313 February 6, 2009 PERAK FIX 006409891 November 6, 2007 MOUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 006409866 November 13, 2008 MOVEMBER 6, 2009 MYOSHOCK HSP 0081821449 September 6, 2009 VOLNOX 008182197 September 15, 2009			June 30, 2006
RAPIDSLIM SX naNO X9 005171814 June 28, 2007 NANO X9 005171814 June 28, 2007 JUNE 28, 2007 JOINT MD 005171911 May 31, 2007 SLEEP MD 005171954 August 10, 2007 ALUS MD August 10, 2007 ALUS MD AUGUST MD 005359724 July 26, 2007 ALUS MD AUGUST MD 005359785 December 10, 2007 ALUD TRIM 005359831 December 13, 2007 HEARTBURN MD 005359831 December 13, 2007 December 13, 2007 December 13, 2007 December 13, 2007 December 14, 2007 December 15, 2007 December 16, 2007 December 17, 2007 December 17, 2007 December 18, 2007 December 19, 2007 December 29, 2007 December 29, 2007 December 29, 2007 December 29, 2007 December 3, 2007 December 4, 2007 December 6, 2006 December 6, 2007 December 6, 2007 December 19, 2007 December 29, 2007 December 29, 2007 December 3, 2007 December 3, 2008 December 3, 2008 December 3, 2008 December 3, 2009 December 3, 2007 December 3, 2009 December 3, 2007 Decem			
NANO X9 005171814 June 30, 2006 NANO X9 005171814 June 28, 2007 JOINT MD 005171921 May 31, 2007 SLEEP MD 005172902 August 10, 2007 COLD MD 005172002 August 10, 2007 ALLERGY MD 005359724 July 26, 2007 ALLER MD 005359831 December 10, 2007 CHOLESTEROL MD 005359831 December 13, 2007 LIQUID TRIM 005359838 September 13, 2007 HEARTBURN MD 005360433 December 7, 2007 FILAM MUSCLETECH & Design #2) SIX STAR O0541753 October 26, 2006 MANOVAPOR 005417803 October 26, 2006 October 26, 2006 SIX STAR 005417803 October 26, 2006 SIX STAR 005417803 October 26, 2006 SANOVAPOR 005417803 October 26, 2006 ARSON 006409429 November 6, 2007 ALTERED STATE 006409429 November 6, 2007 ALTERED STATE 006409817 November 6, 2007 FREAK F		4.000	
NANO X9			
JOINT MD			June 28, 2007
SLEEP MD		- · · · · ·	
COLD MD		005171954	
ALLER MD 005359765 December 10, 2007 CHOLESTEROL MD 005359831 December 13, 2007 LIQUID TRIM 005359898 September 13, 2007 HEARTBURN MD 005360433 December 7, 2007 **TEAM** MUSCLETECH** (TEAM** MUSCLETECH & Design #2) SIX STAR 005417753 October 26, 2006 NANOVAPOR 005417803 October 26, 2006 SIX STAR (SIX) STAR 8 Design 2) HOODIA SURE RAPID GELS 005978391 June 7, 2007 ARSON 006409429 November 6, 2007 ALTERED STATE 006409551 November 6, 2007 ANABOLIC O.D. 006409817 November 6, 2007 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 006409833 November 6, 2007 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 006409866 November 13, 2008 **MONOMENT OF THE NOVEMBER 1, 2009 MAP & Design N.O. PLASMACORE 007284417 June 25, 2009 CREADEX 006409E07 O0818249 September 6, 2009 MYOSHOCK HSP 00818249 September 6, 2009 VOLNOX 008182297 September 15, 2009		005172002	1,000
December 13, 2007	ALLERGY MD	005359724	July 26, 2007
LIQUID TRIM Documber 13, 2007	ALLER MD	005359765	December 10, 2007
HEARTBURN MD	CHOLESTEROL MD	005359831	December 13, 2007
CTEAM MUSCLETECH (TEAM MUSCLETECH & Design #2)	LIQUID TRIM	005359898	September 13, 2007
MUSCLETECH & Design #2) SIX STAR	HEARTBURN MD	005360433	December 7, 2007
MUSCLETECH & Design #2) SIX STAR	TEAN	005360573	September 27, 2007
MUSCLETECH & Design #2) SIX STAR NANOVAPOR 005417803 October 26, 2006 SIX STAR (SIX) STAR & Design 2) HOODIA SURE RAPID GELS 005417969 November 6, 2007 ARSON ALTERED STATE 006409429 ANABOLIC O.D. FREAK FIX 006409833 November 6, 2007 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 006409866 November 6, 2007 MOSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 006409891 November 6, 2007 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 006409891 November 6, 2007 November 6, 2007 November 13, 2008 November 6, 2007 November 6, 2007 June 25, 2009 CREADEX 007284417 June 25, 2009 MYOSHOCK HSP 008181844 September 6, 2009 VOLNOX September 6, 2009 September 6, 2009 September 15, 2009	MUSCLETECH		
SIX STAR 005417753 October 26, 2006 NANOVAPOR 005417803 October 26, 2006 SIX STAR (SIX 005417969 October 29, 2007 STAR & Design 2) HOODIA SURE RAPID GELS 005978391 June 7, 2007 ARSON 006409429 November 6, 2007 ALTERED STATE 006409551 November 6, 2007 ANABOLIC O.D. 006409817 November 6, 2007 FREAK FIX 006409833 November 6, 2007 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 006409866 November 13, 2008 Design) ANABOLIC HALO 006710313 February 6, 2009 (MAP & Design) N.O. PLASMACORE 007284417 June 25, 2009 MYOSHOCK HSP 008181844 September 6, 2009 TEST AGP 008182149 September 6, 2009 VOLNOX 008182297 September 15, 2009	(TEAIVI		
NANOVAPOR 005417803 October 26, 2006 SIX SIX (SIX) 005417969 October 29, 2007 STAR & Design 2) Design 2 June 7, 2007 ARSON 006409429 November 6, 2007 ALTERED STATE 006409551 November 6, 2007 ANABOLIC O.D. 006409817 November 6, 2007 FREAK FIX 006409833 November 6, 2007 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 006409866 November 13, 2008 OD6409891 November 6, 2007 MABOLIC HALO 006710313 February 6, 2009 (ANABOLIC HALO & Design) 006710421 February 13, 2009 NO. PLASMACORE 007284417 June 25, 2009 CREADEX 007284532 June 26, 2009 MYOSHOCK HSP 008181844 September 6, 2009 TEST AGP 008182149 September 6, 2009 VOLNOX 008182297 September 15, 2009			
SIX SIDER (SIX 005417969 October 29, 2007			
STAR & Design 2) HOODIA SURE RAPID GELS O05978391 June 7, 2007 ARSON O06409429 November 6, 2007 ALTERED STATE O06409551 November 6, 2007 ANABOLIC O.D. FREAK FIX O06409833 November 6, 2007 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT O06409866 November 13, 2008 O06409891 November 6, 2007 MOVEMBER 6, 2007 MOVEMBER 6, 2007 MOVEMBER 13, 2008 November 6, 2007 November 6, 2007 November 6, 2007 ANABOLIC HALO O06710313 February 6, 2009 February 13, 2009 February 13, 2009 TEST AGP O08182149 September 6, 2009 VOLNOX O08182297 September 15, 2009			
HOODIA SURE RAPID GELS O05978391 ARSON O06409429 November 6, 2007 ALTERED STATE O06409551 November 6, 2007 ANABOLIC O.D. FREAK FIX O06409833 November 6, 2007 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT O06409866 November 13, 2008 November 6, 2007 November 6, 2007 November 6, 2007 November 13, 2008 November 6, 2007 ANABOLIC HALO O06710313 February 6, 2009 February 13, 2009 February 13, 2009 MYOSHOCK HSP O08181844 September 6, 2009 VOLNOX O08182297 September 15, 2009	SIX STXR (SIX	005417969	October 29, 2007
ARSON 006409429 November 6, 2007 ALTERED STATE 006409551 November 6, 2007 ANABOLIC O.D. 006409817 November 6, 2007 FREAK FIX 006409833 November 6, 2007 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 006409866 November 13, 2008 O06409891 November 6, 2007 ANABOLIC HALO 006710313 February 6, 2009 (ANABOLIC HALO 006710421 February 13, 2009 N.O. PLASMACORE 007284417 June 25, 2009 CREADEX 007284532 June 26, 2009 MYOSHOCK HSP 008181844 September 6, 2009 VOLNOX 008182297 September 15, 2009	STAR & Design 2)	-	
ALTERED STATE 006409551 November 6, 2007 ANABOLIC O.D. 006409817 November 6, 2007 FREAK FIX 006409833 November 6, 2007 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 006409866 November 13, 2008 O06409891 November 6, 2007 (MAP & 006710313 February 6, 2009 ANABOLIC HALO 006710421 February 13, 2009 N.O. PLASMACORE 007284417 June 25, 2009 CREADEX 007284532 June 26, 2009 MYOSHOCK HSP 008181844 September 6, 2009 VOLNOX 008182297 September 15, 2009	HOODIA SURE RAPID GELS	005978391	June 7, 2007
ANABOLIC O.D. 006409817 November 6, 2007 FREAK FIX 006409833 November 6, 2007 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 006409866 November 13, 2008 O06409891 November 6, 2007 (MAP & Design) November 6, 2007 ANABOLIC HALO 006710313 February 6, 2009 February 13, 2009 (ANABOLIC HALO & Design) June 25, 2009 CREADEX 007284417 June 25, 2009 CREADEX 007284532 June 26, 2009 MYOSHOCK HSP 008181844 September 6, 2009 VOLNOX 008182297 September 15, 2009	ARSON	006409429	November 6, 2007
November 6, 2007	ALTERED STATE	006409551	November 6, 2007
MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 006409866 November 13, 2008 Mag	ANABOLIC O.D.	006409817	
Design) ANABOLIC HALO O06710313 February 6, 2009 O06710421 February 13, 2009 N.O. PLASMACORE CREADEX O07284417 O07284532 MYOSHOCK HSP O08181844 September 6, 2009 TEST AGP VOLNOX O08182297 November 6, 2007 February 13, 2009 February 14, 2009 Febr	FREAK FIX	006409833	
Design) ANABOLIC HALO O06710313 February 6, 2009 February 13, 2009 (ANABOLIC HALO & Design) N.O. PLASMACORE CREADEX O07284417 CREADEX O07284532 MYOSHOCK HSP O08181844 September 6, 2009 TEST AGP VOLNOX O08182297 September 15, 2009	MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT	006409866	November 13, 2008
ANABOLIC HALO 006710313 February 6, 2009 O06710421 February 13, 2009 HALO & Design) N.O. PLASMACORE 007284417 June 25, 2009 CREADEX 007284532 June 26, 2009 MYOSHOCK HSP 008181844 September 6, 2009 TEST AGP 008182149 September 6, 2009 VOLNOX 008182297 September 15, 2009	l ·	006409891	November 6, 2007
N.O. PLASMACORE 007284417 June 25, 2009	Design)		
HALO & Design) N.O. PLASMACORE CREADEX MYOSHOCK HSP TEST AGP VOLNOX O07284417 June 25, 2009 June 26, 2009 September 6, 2009 September 6, 2009 September 15, 2009	ANABOLIC HALO	006710313	
N.O. PLASMACORE 007284417 June 25, 2009 CREADEX 007284532 June 26, 2009 MYOSHOCK HSP 008181844 September 6, 2009 TEST AGP 008182149 September 6, 2009 VOLNOX 008182297 September 15, 2009	(ANABOLIC	006710421	February 13, 2009
CREADEX 007284532 June 26, 2009 MYOSHOCK HSP 008181844 September 6, 2009 TEST AGP 008182149 September 6, 2009 VOLNOX 008182297 September 15, 2009		007284417	June 25, 2009
MYOSHOCK HSP 008181844 September 6, 2009 TEST AGP 008182149 September 6, 2009 VOLNOX 008182297 September 15, 2009			
TEST AGP 008182149 September 6, 2009 VOLNOX 008182297 September 15, 2009		- table.	
VOLNOX 008182297 September 15, 2009			
	INTERVOL	008183923	October 21, 2009

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
	008184954	September 6, 2009
	NE CONTRACTOR DE	·
(HIVEDOVACIET	W	
(HYDROXYCUT		
Natural Logo)	008185101	January 12, 2010
	008183101	January 12, 2010
DYYORENIX A LARGESTORES		
(0)(T0.055)(0)		
(CYTOGENIX		
LABORATORIES & Design)	000405475	B
	008185175	December 23, 2009
© CYTOGENIX		
(CYTOGENIX		
LABORATORIES HC & Design)	000107000	S
PROTOTYPE 216	008195638	September 21, 2009
INTRAVOL	008195737	August 31, 2009
TARAXATONE	008227506	October 7, 2009
IGNITION STIX	008227589	November 10, 2009
VITAKIC	008409484	January 21, 2010
CRYOTEST	008409501	January 21, 2010
SIX STAR SHAPE	008556177	March 16, 2010
HYDROXYCUT FULL	008588105	March 29, 2010
FIBER FULL	008588188	March 29, 2010
HARDCORE PRO SERIES	008974693	August 10, 2010
HEXATEST	009305673	January 24, 2011
PRE WORKOUT IGNITION	009343872	January 21, 2011
SIX STAR PRO NUTRITION	009343914	January 21, 2011
PRO CLINICAL HYDROXYCUT	009343948	January 21, 2011
PRO ISOLATE 65	009343971	January 21, 2011
EXPLOSION STIX	009344078	January 14, 2011
ANOTEST	011375052	November 26, 2012
EPIQ	012405205	December 9, 2013
PURELY INSPIRED	012405106	December 9, 2013

GERMANY

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
APLODAN	306 53 063	August 28, 2006

GUATEMALA

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
NITROTECH	117596	May 21, 2002
HYDROXYCUT	120941	November 12, 2002
MUSCLETECH	176362	June 7, 2011

HONG KONG

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ACETABOLAN	200204001	June 5, 2001
NITROXEN	200312294	March 14, 2003
INSULOGEN	200313759	March 14, 2003
MUSCLETECH	2003B03231	June 5, 2001
MESOPRO	200403226	March 17, 2003
(MUSCLETECH	2004B00368	July 16, 2001
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT & Design)		
SYNTHEPRO	2004B03224	March 14, 2003
HYDROXYTEA	2005B00444	May 21, 2002
HYDROXYCUT	2003B01228	June 5, 2001
NITROTECH	200214844	June 5, 2008
CELLTECH	2004B00933	June 5, 2008
MESOTECH	200210810	June 5, 2008

ICELAND

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
(MUSCLETECH	459/2000	April 3, 2000
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT &		
Design)		
HYDROXYCUT	313/2000	March 3, 2000
MUSCLETECH	312/2000	March 3, 2000
NITRO-TECH	311/2000	March 3, 2000
MASS-TECH	906/2006	October 5, 2006

INDIA

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
NITROTECH	1014799	June 6, 2001
CELLTECH	1014800	June 6, 2005
HYDROXYCUT	1014802	July 5, 2005
MESOTECH	1014801	July 6, 2005
APLODAN	1482989	August 30, 2006
GAKIC	1467635	March 8, 2008
CREAKIC	1467637	March 8, 2008
ANATOR-P70	1467640	July 10, 2008
ALLERGY MD	1495161	July 22, 2008
SIX STAR	1502071	July 26, 2008
LEUKIC	1467636	July 31, 2008
NANOVAPOR	1502072	September 6, 2008
TEAM	1502067	March 31, 2009
MUSCLETECH (TEAM		
MUSCLETECH & Design #2)		
SIX STAR PRO NUTRITION	2017806	September 2, 2010
(ANABOLIC	1,743,936	February 3, 2011
HALO & Design)	1743937	Fohrung 2 2011
ANABOLIC HALO		February 3, 2011
MYOSHOCK HSP	1799928	February 17, 2011
VOLNOX	1799926	February 17, 2012

<u>Applications</u>

Trade-mark	Application No.	Application Date
EPIQ	Pending	Pending
PURELY INSPIRED	Pending	Pending

INDONESIA

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Z-MASS	489977	September 12, 2001
CYTODYNE	489979	September 12, 2001
TARAXATONE	489982	September 12, 2001
XENADRINE	489983	September 12, 2001

JAPAN

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
HYDROXYCUT (class 29)	4573870	May 31, 2002
MUSCLETECH (class 29)	4573875	May 31, 2002
HYDROXYCUT (class 16)	4963851	June 23, 2006
LEANBALANCE	4965729	June 30, 2006
GAKIC	5015542	January 5, 2007
ii a	5021589	January 26, 2007
(HAMMERHEAD	·	
SHARK Logo)		
CYLARIS	5023399	February 2, 2007
SLEEP MD	5023400	February 2, 2007
COLD MD	5024893	February 9, 2007
ACCELIS	5027997	February 23, 2007
ANATOR-P70	5028128	February 23, 2007
ANATOR	5028129	February 23, 2007
CREAKIC	5035883	March 30, 2007
LEUKIC	5035884	March 30, 2007
ADISTAT	5039234	April 6, 2007
APLODAN	5046779	May 11, 2007
	5056664	June 22, 2007
アクセリス (ACCELIS in		Julie 22, 2007
Japanese Characters)	F074200	A 124 2007
SIX STAR	5074390	August 31, 2007
SIX STXR (SIX	5074391	August 31, 2007
STAR & Design 2)		
NANOVAPOR	5074392	August 31, 2007
RAPIDSLIM SX	5095571	November 30, 2007
naNO X9	5095572	November 30, 2007
HEARTBURN MD	5111398	February 15, 2008
ALLERGY MD	5111399	February 15, 2008
CHOLESTEROL MD	5111400	February 15, 2008
HOODIA SURE	5113336	February 22, 2008
HOODIA SURE RAPID GELS	5113337	February 22, 2008
JOINT MD	5122659	March 28, 2008
ARSON	5135961	May 23, 2008
ALTERED STATE	5135962	May 23, 2008
ANABOLIC OPTIMAL DOSE	5135963	May 23, 2008
(O.D.)		
ANABOLIC O.D.	5135964	May 23, 2008
FREAK FIX	5135965	May 23, 2008
MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT	5135966	May 23, 2008

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
	5135967	May 23, 2008
(MAP &		
Design)		
CREADEX	5233005	May 22, 2009
N.O. PLASMACORE	5233006	May 22, 2009
INTERVOL	5240065	June 19, 2009
TARAXATONE	5244674	July 3, 2009
IGNITION STIX	5259500	August 21, 2009
TEAM MUSCLETECH (TEAM MUSCLETECH & Design #2)	5268526	October 2, 2009
MYOSHOCK HSP	5268754	October 2, 2009
(HYDROXYCUT Natural	5268755	October 2, 2009
Logo)		
	5268756	October 2, 2009
CYTOBENIX 餐 LISOLITORES		
(CYTOGENIX		
LABORATORIES & Design)		
	5268757	October 2, 2009
© CYTOGENIX		
(CYTOGENIX		
LABORATORIES HC & Design)		
CYTONOX	5268758	October 2, 2009
CYTOCELL	5268759	October 2, 2009
VOLNOX	5268760	October 2, 2009
FIBER FULL	5322537	May 14, 2010
HARDCORE PRO SERIES	5367886	November 12, 2010
HEXATEST	5386868	January 28, 2011
SIX STAR PRO NUTRITION	5394518	February 25, 2011

SOUTH KOREA

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
NITROTECH	558008	September 1, 2003
CELLTECH	558009	September 1, 2003
HYDROXYCUT	558010	September 1, 2003

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MUSCLETECH	668554	June 30, 2006
(MUSCLETECH RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT & Design #1)	668555	June 30, 2006
MUSCLETECH	677492	September 7, 2006
(MUSCLETECH RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT & Design #2)	687248	November 27, 2006
XENADRINE EFX	768245	November 10, 2008

KUWAIT

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CYTODYNE	38457	March 9, 2002
TARAXATONE	38467	March 9, 2002
XENADRINE	38486	March 9, 2002
Z-MASS	39564	May 18, 2002

MALAYSIA

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
HYDROXYCUT	07000508	January 11, 2007

MEXICO

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
HYDROXYCUT	645,140	February 29, 2000
MUSCLETECH	645,141	February 29, 2000
NITRO-TECH	645,142	February 29, 2000
	656,631	May 30, 2000
(MUSCLETECH RESEARCH AND		
DEVELOPMENT & Design)		
CELL-TECH	798,659	June 30, 2003
MASS-TECH	819,481	January 27, 2004
ANATOR-P70	945,217	July 26, 2006
ANATOR	945,218	July 26, 2006

CREAKIC 945,219 July 26, 2006 LEUKIC 945,220 July 26, 2006 GAKIC 947,313 July 31, 2006 APLODAN 960,892 October 31, 2006 SIX STAR 962,495 October 27, 2006 LIQUICUT 963168 November 23, 2006 CYLARIS 963500 July 13, 2006 GLUTAKIC 967365 December 13, 2006 RAPIDSLIM SX 969634 January 25, 2007 SLEEP MD 987624 July 10, 2008 COLD MD 987625 June 6, 2007 JOINT MD 987667 June 7, 2007 SIX STAR & Design 2) October 31, 2007 NANOVAPOR 1,010,911 November 9, 2007 ARSON 1,016,695 December 6, 2007 TORMENT 1,016,695 December 6, 2007 TORMENT 1,016,697 December 10, 2007 FREAK FIX 1,017,213 December 10, 2007 ILIQUID TRIM 102901 January 25, 2008 ALLER MD 1,068,080 October 22, 2008 <	Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
GAKIC 947,313 July 31, 2006 APLODAN 960,892 October 31, 2006 SIX STAR 962,495 October 27, 2006 LIQUICUT 963168 October 27, 2006 LIQUICUT 963168 November 23, 2006 CYLARIS 965500 July 13, 2006 GLUTAKIC 96365 December 13, 2006 GLUTAKIC 96364 January 25, 2007 SILEP MD 987624 July 10, 2008 COLD MD 987625 June 6, 2007 JOINT MD 987667 June 7, 2007 SIX STAR SDESIGN 2) ACCELIS 1,009,752 October 31, 2007 NANOVAPOR 1,010,911 November 9, 2007 ARSON 1,016,695 December 6, 2007 TORMENT 1,016,696 December 6, 2007 FREAK FIX 1,017,213 December 6, 2007 FREAK FIX 1,017,213 December 10, 2007 LIQUID TRIM 1020901 January 25, 2008 ALLER MD 1023499 February 25, 2008 NNOSCIE ASYLUM PROJECT 1,026,441 February 25, 2008 NNOSCIE ASYLUM PROJECT 1,068,080 October 22, 2008 NNOSCIE ASYLUM PROJECT 1,068,081 October 22, 2008 NNOSCIE ASYLUM PROJECT 1,074,965 November 18, 2009 (ANABOLIC HALO 1,068,081 October 22, 2008 NNOSCIE ASYLUM PROJECT 1,074,965 November 18, 2009 (ANABOLIC DITIMAL DOSE (O.D.) (O.D.) VOLNOX 1,110,652 July 15, 2009 (HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo) MYOSHOCK HSP 1115081 August 13, 2009 TEST AGP 1,115,082 August 13, 2009	CREAKIC	945,219	July 26, 2006
APLODAN 960,892 October 31, 2006 SIX STAR 962,495 October 27, 2006 LIQUICUT 963,168 October 27, 2006 LIQUICUT 963,168 November 23, 2006 CYLARIS 965500 July 13, 2006 GLUTAKIC 967365 December 13, 2006 RAPIDSLIM SX 969634 January 25, 2007 SLEEP MD 987624 July 10, 2008 COLD MD 987625 June 6, 2007 JOINT MD 987667 June 7, 2007 SIX STAR & Design 2) ACCELIS 1,009,752 October 31, 2007 ARSON 1,016,695 December 6, 2007 TORMENT 1,016,695 December 6, 2007 FREAK FIX 1,017,213 December 6, 2007 FREAK FIX 1,017,213 December 6, 2007 ALLER MD 1023499 February 25, 2008 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 1,026,441 February 25, 2008 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 1,068,080 October 22, 2008 ANABOLIC HALO 1,068,081 October 22, 2008 ANABOLIC HALO 1,068,081 October 22, 2008 ANABOLIC OPTIMAL DOSE (0,D.) VOLNOX 1,110,652 July 15, 2009 (HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo) MYOSHOCK HSP 1115081 August 13, 2009 TEST AGP 4,415,082 August 13, 2009 (HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo) MYOSHOCK HSP 1,115081 August 13, 2009	LEUKIC	945,220	July 26, 2006
SIX STAR 962,495 October 27, 2006	GAKIC	947,313	July 31, 2006
LIQUICUT 963168 October 27, 2006 LIQUICUT 963,168 November 23, 2006 CYLARIS 965500 July 13, 2006 GLUTAKIC 967365 December 13, 2006 RAPIDSLIM SX 969634 January 25, 2007 SLEEP MD 987624 July 10, 2008 COLD MD 987625 June 6, 2007 JOINT MD 987667 June 7, 2007 STAS Design 2) 987,856 June 13, 2007 NANOVAPOR 1,010,911 November 9, 2007 ARSON 1,016,695 December 6, 2007 TORMENT 1,016,695 December 6, 2007 ANABOLIC O.D. 1,016,697 December 6, 2007 FREAK FIX 1,017,213 December 6, 2007 LIQUID TRIM 1020901 January 25, 2008 ALLER MD 1023499 February 25, 2008 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 1,026,441 February 25, 2008 N.O. PLASMACORE 1,068,080 October 22, 2008 ANABOLIC HALO 1,068,080 October 22, 2008 ALTERED STATE 1,077,925 January 16, 2009 (O.D.)	APLODAN	960,892	October 31, 2006
LIQUICUT 963,168 November 23, 2006 CYLARIS 965500 July 13, 2006 GLUTAKIC 967365 December 13, 2006 GLUTAKIC 967365 December 13, 2006 SLEEP MD 987624 July 10, 2008 COLD MD 987625 June 6, 2007 JOINT MD 987667 June 7, 2007 SIX STAR (SIX) 987,856 June 13, 2007 STAR & Design 2) ACCELIS 1,009,752 October 31, 2007 ARSON 1,016,695 December 6, 2007 TORMENT 1,016,696 December 6, 2007 TORMENT 1,016,697 December 6, 2007 REAK FIX 1,017,213 December 10, 2007 LIQUID TRIM 1020901 January 25, 2008 ALLER MD 1023499 February 25, 2008 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 1,026,441 February 25, 2008 MNABOLIC HALO 1,068,080 October 22, 2008 ANABOLIC HALO 1,068,081 October 22, 2008 ANABOLIC HALO 1,077,925 January 7, 2009 ANABOLIC OPTIMAL DOSE 1,079,316 January 16, 2009 (O.D.) VOLNOX 1,110,652 July 15, 2009 MYOSHOCK HSP 1115081 August 13, 2009 TEST AGP 1,150,82 August 13, 2009	SIX STAR	962,495	October 27, 2006
CYLARIS 965500 July 13, 2006 GLUTAKIC 967365 December 13, 2006 RAPIDSLIM SX 969634 January 25, 2007 SLEEP MD 987624 July 10, 2008 COLD MD 987625 June 6, 2007 JOINT MD 987667 June 7, 2007 SIX STXR (SIX 987,856 June 13, 2007 STAR & Design 2) October 31, 2007 ACCELIS 1,009,752 October 31, 2007 NANOVAPOR 1,010,911 November 9, 2007 ARSON 1,016,695 December 6, 2007 TORMENT 1,016,695 December 6, 2007 ANABOLIC O.D. 1,016,697 December 6, 2007 FREAK FIX 1,017,213 December 10, 2007 LIQUID TRIM 1020901 January 25, 2008 ALLER MD 1023499 February 6, 2008 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 1,068,080 October 22, 2008 N.O. PLASMACORE 1,068,080 October 22, 2008 ANABOLIC HALO 1,068,081 October 22, 2008 ALTERED STATE <t< td=""><td>LIQUICUT</td><td>963168</td><td>October 27, 2006</td></t<>	LIQUICUT	963168	October 27, 2006
GLUTAKIC 967365 December 13, 2006 RAPIDSLIM SX 969634 January 25, 2007 SIEEP MD 987624 July 10, 2008 COLD MD 987625 June 6, 2007 JOINT MD 987667 June 7, 2007 SIX ST≯R (SIX 987,856 June 13, 2007 STAR & Design 2) ACCELIS 1,009,752 October 31, 2007 NANOVAPOR 1,010,911 November 9, 2007 ARSON 1,016,695 December 6, 2007 TORMENT 1,016,696 December 6, 2007 ANABOLIC O.D. 1,016,697 December 6, 2007 FREAK FIX 1,017,213 December 10, 2007 LIQUID TRIM 1020901 January 25, 2008 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 1,026,441 February 6, 2008 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 1,068,080 October 22, 2008 N.O. PLASMACORE 1,068,081 October 22, 2008 ANABOLIC HALO 1,068,081 October 22, 2008 November 18, 2008 LTERED STATE 1,077,925 January 7, 2009 ANABOLIC OPTIMAL DOSE (O.D.) VOLNOX 1,110,652 July 15, 2009 (HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo) MYOSHOCK HSP 1115081 August 13, 2009 TEST AGP 1,115,082 August 13, 2009	LIQUICUT	963,168	November 23, 2006
RAPIDSLIM SX 969634 January 25, 2007 SLEEP MD 987624 July 10, 2008 COLD MD 987625 June 6, 2007 June 7, 2007 SIX STAR (SIX) STAR & Design 2) ACCELIS NANOWAPOR 1,010,911 November 9, 2007 ARSON 1,016,695 December 6, 2007 TORMENT 1,016,696 ANABOLIC O.D. 1,016,697 FREAK FIX 1,017,213 December 10, 2007 HOUST TRIM 1020901 January 25, 2008 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 1,026,441 February 25, 2008 NOVEMBER 2, 2008 NOVEMBER 2, 2008 NOVEMBER 2, 2008 ANABOLIC HALO 1,068,081 October 22, 2008 NOVEMBER 2, 2008 ALTERED STATE 1,077,925 JANUARY 2, 2009 JANUARY 2, 2009 JANUARY 2, 2009 ANABOLIC OPTIMAL DOSE (O.D.) VOLNOX 1,110,652 July 15, 2009 MYOSHOCK HSP 1115081 August 13, 2009 August 13, 2009 TEST AGP JUNE 3, 2007 July 15, 2009 July 16, 2009 TEST AGP July 13, 2009 August 13, 2009	CYLARIS	965500	July 13, 2006
SLEEP MD 987624 July 10, 2008 COLD MD 987625 June 6, 2007 JOINT MD 987667 June 7, 2007 SIX STAR & Design 2) 987,856 June 13, 2007 ACCELIS 1,009,752 October 31, 2007 NANOVAPOR 1,010,911 November 9, 2007 ARSON 1,016,695 December 6, 2007 ANABOLIC O.D. 1,016,697 December 6, 2007 FREAK FIX 1,017,213 December 10, 2007 LIQUID TRIM 1020901 January 25, 2008 ALLER MD 1023499 February 6, 2008 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 1,026,441 February 25, 2008 N.O. PLASMACORE 1,068,080 October 22, 2008 ANABOLIC HALO 1,068,081 October 22, 2008 HALO & Design) 1,072,643 November 18, 2009 (O.D.) VOLNOX 1,110,652 January 7, 2009 ANABOLIC OPTIMAL DOSE (O.D.) 1,079,316 January 16, 2009 (HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo) 1110896 July 15, 2009 MYOSHOCK HSP 1115081 August 13, 2009	GLUTAKIC	967365	December 13, 2006
COLD MD 987625 June 6, 2007 JOINT MD 987667 June 7, 2007 SIX STAR & Design 2) 987,856 June 13, 2007 ACCELIS 1,009,752 October 31, 2007 NANOVAPOR 1,016,695 December 6, 2007 ARSON 1,016,695 December 6, 2007 TORMENT 1,016,696 December 6, 2007 ANABOLIC O.D. 1,016,697 December 6, 2007 FREAK FIX 1,017,213 December 10, 2007 LIQUID TRIM 1020901 January 25, 2008 ALLER MD 1023499 February 6, 2008 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 1,026,441 February 25, 2008 N.O. PLASMACORE 1,068,080 October 22, 2008 ANABOLIC HALO 1,068,081 October 22, 2008 ANABOLIC HALO 1,074,965 November 18, 2008 ALTERED STATE 1,074,965 November 28, 2008 ALTERED STATE 1,077,925 January 7, 2009 ANABOLIC OPTIMAL DOSE 1,079,316 January 16, 2009 (O.D.) 1110896 July 15, 2009 (HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo) <	RAPIDSLIM SX	969634	January 25, 2007
JOINT MD	SLEEP MD	987624	July 10, 2008
SIX STAR & Design 2 STAR & ST	COLD MD	987625	June 6, 2007
STAR & Design 2) ACCELIS NANOVAPOR 1,010,911 November 9, 2007 ARSON 1,016,695 December 6, 2007 TORMENT 1,016,696 December 6, 2007 ANABOLIC O.D. 1,016,697 December 6, 2007 IQUID TRIM 1020901 January 25, 2008 ALLER MD 1023499 February 6, 2008 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 1,026,441 February 25, 2008 N.O. PLASMACORE ANABOLIC HALO 1,068,080 October 22, 2008 November 18, 2008 November 18, 2008 ALTERED STATE 1,077,925 January 7, 2009 ANABOLIC OPTIMAL DOSE (O.D.) VOLNOX 1,110,652 July 15, 2009 (HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo) MYOSHOCK HSP 1115081 August 13, 2009 August 13, 2009 TEST AGP August 13, 2009	JOINT MD	987667	June 7, 2007
STAR & Design 2) ACCELIS 1,009,752 October 31, 2007 NANOVAPOR 1,010,911 November 9, 2007 ARSON 1,016,695 December 6, 2007 TORMENT 1,016,696 December 6, 2007 ANABOLIC O.D. 1,016,697 December 6, 2007 FREAK FIX 1,017,213 December 10, 2007 LIQUID TRIM 1020901 January 25, 2008 ALLER MD 1023499 February 6, 2008 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 1,026,441 February 25, 2008 N.O. PLASMACORE 1,068,080 October 22, 2008 ANABOLIC HALO 1,068,081 October 22, 2008 ANABOLIC HALO 1,072,643 November 18, 2008 ALTERED STATE 1,077,925 January 7, 2009 ANABOLIC OPTIMAL DOSE (O.D.) 1,079,316 January 16, 2009 (O.D.) 1110896 July 15, 2009 (HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo) 1115081 August 13, 2009 MYOSHOCK HSP 1115081 August 13, 2009	SIX STX R/SIX	987,856	June 13, 2007
ACCELIS 1,009,752 NANOVAPOR 1,010,911 November 9, 2007 ARSON 1,016,695 December 6, 2007 TORMENT 1,016,696 December 6, 2007 ANABOLIC O.D. 1,016,697 December 6, 2007 FREAK FIX 1,017,213 December 10, 2007 LIQUID TRIM 1020901 January 25, 2008 ALLER MD 1023499 February 6, 2008 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 1,026,441 February 25, 2008 N.O. PLASMACORE ANABOLIC HALO 1,068,080 October 22, 2008 November 18, 2008 November 18, 2008 ALTERED STATE 1,077,925 January 7, 2009 ANABOLIC OPTIMAL DOSE (O.D.) VOLNOX 1,110,652 July 15, 2009 (HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo) MYOSHOCK HSP 1,115,082 August 13, 2009 August 13, 2009 TEST AGP August 13, 2009	•		
NANOVAPOR 1,010,911 November 9, 2007 ARSON 1,016,695 December 6, 2007 TORMENT 1,016,696 December 6, 2007 ANABOLIC O.D. 1,016,697 December 6, 2007 FREAK FIX 1,017,213 December 10, 2007 LIQUID TRIM 1020901 January 25, 2008 ALLER MD 1023499 February 6, 2008 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 1,026,441 February 25, 2008 N.O. PLASMACORE 1,068,080 October 22, 2008 ANABOLIC HALO 1,068,081 October 22, 2008 ANABOLIC HALO 1,072,643 November 18, 2008 CREADEX 1,074,965 November 28, 2008 ALTERED STATE 1,077,925 January 7, 2009 ANABOLIC OPTIMAL DOSE 1,079,316 January 16, 2009 (O.D.) July 15, 2009 VOLNOX 1,110,652 July 15, 2009 (HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo) August 13, 2009 MYOSHOCK HSP 1115081 August 13, 2009 TEST AGP 1,115,082 August 13, 2009		1,009,752	October 31, 2007
ARSON 1,016,695 December 6, 2007 TORMENT 1,016,696 December 6, 2007 ANABOLIC O.D. 1,016,697 December 6, 2007 FREAK FIX 1,017,213 December 10, 2007 LIQUID TRIM 1020901 January 25, 2008 ALLER MD 1023499 February 6, 2008 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 1,026,441 February 25, 2008 N.O. PLASMACORE 1,068,080 October 22, 2008 ANABOLIC HALO 1,068,081 October 22, 2008 ANABOLIC HALO 1,068,081 November 18, 2008 LICTURE STATE 1,077,925 January 7, 2009 ANABOLIC OPTIMAL DOSE (O.D.) VOLNOX 1,110,652 July 15, 2009 (HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo) MYOSHOCK HSP 1,115,082 August 13, 2009 TEST AGP 1,115,082 August 13, 2009	NANOVAPOR		November 9, 2007
TORMENT 1,016,696 December 6, 2007 ANABOLIC O.D. 1,016,697 December 6, 2007 FREAK FIX 1,017,213 December 10, 2007 LIQUID TRIM 1020901 January 25, 2008 ALLER MD 1023499 February 6, 2008 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 1,026,441 February 25, 2008 N.O. PLASMACORE 1,068,080 October 22, 2008 ANABOLIC HALO 1,068,081 October 22, 2008 ANABOLIC HALO 1,072,643 November 18, 2008 LICENTE 1,077,925 January 7, 2009 ANABOLIC OPTIMAL DOSE (O.D.) VOLNOX 1,110,652 July 15, 2009 (HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo) MYOSHOCK HSP 1115081 August 13, 2009 TEST AGP 1,115,082 August 13, 2009	ARSON		December 6, 2007
ANABOLIC O.D. 1,016,697 December 6, 2007 FREAK FIX 1,017,213 December 10, 2007 LIQUID TRIM 1020901 January 25, 2008 ALLER MD 1023499 February 6, 2008 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 1,026,441 February 25, 2008 N.O. PLASMACORE 1,068,080 October 22, 2008 ANABOLIC HALO 1,068,081 October 22, 2008 ANABOLIC HALO 1,072,643 November 18, 2008 LICE ASYLUM PROJECT 1,072,643 November 18, 2009 LICE ASYLUM PROJECT 1,072,641 Pebruary 25, 2008 LICE			December 6, 2007
TREAK FIX			December 6, 2007
LIQUID TRIM 1020901 January 25, 2008 ALLER MD 1023499 February 6, 2008 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 1,026,441 February 25, 2008 N.O. PLASMACORE 1,068,080 October 22, 2008 ANABOLIC HALO 1,068,081 October 22, 2008 HALO & Design) November 18, 2008 CREADEX 1,074,965 November 28, 2008 ALTERED STATE 1,077,925 January 7, 2009 ANABOLIC OPTIMAL DOSE (O.D.) January 16, 2009 VOLNOX 1,110,652 July 15, 2009 (HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo) July 16, 2009 MYOSHOCK HSP 1115081 August 13, 2009 TEST AGP 1,115,082 August 13, 2009			December 10, 2007
ALLER MD 1023499 February 6, 2008 MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT 1,026,441 February 25, 2008 N.O. PLASMACORE 1,068,080 October 22, 2008 ANABOLIC HALO 1,068,081 October 22, 2008 LIOT2,643 November 18, 2008 CREADEX 1,074,965 November 28, 2008 ALTERED STATE 1,077,925 January 7, 2009 ANABOLIC OPTIMAL DOSE (O.D.) VOLNOX 1,110,652 July 15, 2009 (HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo) MYOSHOCK HSP 1115081 August 13, 2009 TEST AGP 1,115,082 August 13, 2009	***	1020901	January 25, 2008
N.O. PLASMACORE ANABOLIC HALO 1,068,081 October 22, 2008 1,072,643 November 18, 2008 HALO & Design) CREADEX ALTERED STATE 1,077,925 ANABOLIC OPTIMAL DOSE (O.D.) VOLNOX 1,110,652 July 15, 2009 (HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo) MYOSHOCK HSP 1,115,082 October 22, 2008 November 18, 2008 November 28, 2008 January 7, 2009 January 7, 2009 January 16, 2009 July 15, 2009 August 13, 2009 August 13, 2009		1023499	February 6, 2008
ANABOLIC HALO 1,068,081 1,072,643 November 18, 2008 November 18, 2008 READEX 1,074,965 ALTERED STATE 1,077,925 ANABOLIC OPTIMAL DOSE (O.D.) VOLNOX 1,110,652 July 15, 2009 (HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo) MYOSHOCK HSP 1,115,082 October 22, 2008 November 18, 2008 November 28, 2008 January 7, 2009 January 7, 2009 July 15, 2009 July 16, 2009 August 13, 2009 August 13, 2009	MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT	1,026,441	February 25, 2008
1,072,643 November 18, 2008	N.O. PLASMACORE	1,068,080	October 22, 2008
HALO & Design) CREADEX 1,074,965 November 28, 2008 ALTERED STATE 1,077,925 January 7, 2009 ANABOLIC OPTIMAL DOSE (O.D.) July 15, 2009 VOLNOX 1,110,652 July 15, 2009 (HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo) MYOSHOCK HSP 1115081 August 13, 2009 TEST AGP 1,115,082 August 13, 2009	ANABOLIC HALO	1,068,081	October 22, 2008
CREADEX 1,074,965 November 28, 2008 ALTERED STATE 1,077,925 January 7, 2009 ANABOLIC OPTIMAL DOSE (O.D.) 1,079,316 January 16, 2009 VOLNOX 1,110,652 July 15, 2009 (HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo) July 16, 2009 MYOSHOCK HSP 1115081 August 13, 2009 TEST AGP 1,115,082 August 13, 2009	HULL (ANABOLIC	1,072,643	November 18, 2008
ALTERED STATE 1,077,925 January 7, 2009 ANABOLIC OPTIMAL DOSE (O.D.) VOLNOX 1,110,652 July 15, 2009 (HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo) MYOSHOCK HSP 1115081 August 13, 2009 TEST AGP 1,115,082 August 13, 2009		1 074 965	November 28, 2008
ANABOLIC OPTIMAL DOSE (O.D.) VOLNOX 1,110,652 July 15, 2009 (HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo) MYOSHOCK HSP 1115081 August 13, 2009 August 13, 2009 August 13, 2009			
(O.D.) VOLNOX 1,110,652 July 15, 2009 1110896 July 16, 2009 (HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo) MYOSHOCK HSP 1115081 August 13, 2009 TEST AGP 1,115,082 August 13, 2009	ATT.		
VOLNOX 1,110,652 July 15, 2009 (HYDROXYCUT 1110896 July 16, 2009 Natural Logo) August 13, 2009 MYOSHOCK HSP 1115081 August 13, 2009 TEST AGP 1,115,082 August 13, 2009		2,0,0,010	
(HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo) MYOSHOCK HSP 1115081 August 13, 2009 TEST AGP 1,115,082 August 13, 2009	-207	1.110.652	July 15, 2009
MYOSHOCK HSP 1115081 August 13, 2009 TEST AGP 1,115,082 August 13, 2009	(HYDROXYCUT		
TEST AGP 1,115,082 August 13, 2009		1115081	August 13, 2009
TARAXATONE 111605/ August 24, 2009	TARAXATONE	1116057	August 24, 2009

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
	1118487	August 31, 2009
& CYTOGENIK		
(CYTOGENIX		
LABORATORIES HC & Design)		
	1124562	October 8, 2009
GYTOSENIX (AAOGAYGRIES		
(CYTOGENIX		
LABORATORIES & Design)		
SIX STAR SHAPE	1124894	October 8, 2009
CYTONOX	1132066	November 26, 2009
CYTOCELL	1148138	March 11, 2010
IGNITION STIX	1160509	May 27, 2010
HEXATEST	1176756	August 27, 2010
SIX STAR PRO NUTRITION	1196454	January 13, 2011
PRO ISOLATE 65	1196455	January 13, 2011
PRE WORKOUT IGNITION	1196973	January 17, 2011
EXPLOSION STIX	1196975	January 17, 2011
EPIQ	1525213	February 10, 2015
PURELY INSPIRED	1576061	February 10, 2015

NEW ZEALAND

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MUSCLETECH	606547	January 13, 2000
NITRO-TECH	606548	January 13, 2000
HYDROXYCUT	606549	January 13, 2000
(MUSCLETECH RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT & Design)	609129	February 24, 2000
INSULOGEN	675495	March 14, 2003
SYNTHEPRO	675496	March 14, 2003
NITROXEN	675497	March 14, 2003
HYDROXAGEN	677966	April 28, 2003
CELL-TECH	678152	May 9, 2003
MESO-TECH	678153	May 9, 2003
CYLARIS	784537	August 21, 2008
(MAP &	784538	February 19 2008

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
	784539	August 21, 2008
TORMENT	784540	February 19, 2008
HOODIA SURE		February 19, 2008
RAPIDSLIM SX	784541	August 13, 2009
TEAM	784542	August 13, 2009
MUSCLETECH (TEAM		
MUSCLETECH & Design #2)		
APLODAN	784543	August 21, 2008
ANATOR	784544	August 21, 2008
ANATOR-P70	784545	August 21, 2008
CREAKIC	784546	August 21, 2008
GAKIC	784547	August 21, 2008
LEUKIC	784548	August 21, 2008
NANO VAPOR	784549	August 21, 2008
NANO X9	784550	August 21, 2008
SIX STAR	784551	January 8, 2009
SIX ST*R(SIX	784552	August 21, 2008
STAR & Design 2)		
THERMOGAIN	784553	August 21, 2008
THERMOSHRED	784554	August 21, 2008
TEAM MUSCLETECH	784555	August 13, 2009
SMARTBURN	784556	August 21, 2008
MUSCLE ASYLUM PROJECT	784557	February 19, 2008
ALTERED STATE	784558	February 19 2008
ARSON	784559	February 19, 2008
FREAK FIX	784560	August 21, 2008
N.O. PLASMACORE	797035	April 2, 2009
CREADEX	797036	January 7, 2010
(LOGO IN BLACK & WHITE Design)	797037	April 2, 2009
ANABOLIC HALO	797038	October 2, 2008
HAZE (ANABOLIC	797039	October 2, 2008
HALO & Design)		0.000
VOLNOX	804220	September 29, 2008
TEST AGP	804221	September 29, 2008
CYTOCELL	804222	March 25, 2009
	804223	September 29, 2009
& CYTOGENIX		
(CYTOGENIX		
LABORATORIES HC & Design)		

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
	804224	September 29, 2009
CYTODENIX (%) LANGUYOMES		
(CYTOGENIX		
LABORATORIES & Design)		
CYTONOX	804225	March 25, 2009
(HYDROXYCUT	804226	September 29, 2008
Natural Logo)		
INTERVOL	804227	October 27, 2008
MYOSHOCK HSP	804228	September 29, 2008
TARAXATONE	805306	April 20, 2009
IGNITION STIX	805307	April 20, 2009
SIX STAR SHAPE	812872	September 17, 2009
HYDROXYCUT FULL	813671	October 2, 2009
FIBER FULL	813672	October 7, 2010
HARDCORE PRO SRIES	821526	March 24, 2010
HEXATEST	828735	August 11, 2010
EXPLOSION STIX	829851	March 2, 2011
SIX STAR PRO NUTRITION	829852	March 2, 2011
PRO CLINICAL HYDROXYCUT	829853	March 2, 2011
PRO ISOLATE 65	829854	March 2, 2011
EPIQ	989432	December 10, 2013
PURELY INSPIRED	989431	December 10, 2013
SX-7	1028372	September 24, 2015

PARAGUAY

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MUSCLETECH	244006	February 5, 2002
HYDROXYCUT	244009	February 5, 2002
XENADRINE	260596	August 21, 2003

PERU

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CELLTECH	128122	April 18, 2007
MUSCLETECH	196481	July 4, 2006

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
	196483	July 4, 2006
(MUSCLETECH RESEARCH AND		
DEVELOPMENT & Design)		
HYDROXYCUT	590808	June 1, 2015

SAUDI ARABIA

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CELL-TECH	6604	July 14, 2001
NITRO-TECH	6606	July 14, 2001
ACETABOLAN	64011	August 23, 2002
HYDROXYCUT	64012	August 23, 2002
MUSCLETECH	64013	August 23, 2002
(MUSCLETECH RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT & Design)	64014	August 23, 2002

SINGAPORE

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
XENADRINE	T00/19052A	October 30, 2000
MUSCLETECH	T0110041J	July 9, 2001
NITROTECH	T0110043G	July 9, 2001
CELLTECH	T0110044E	July 9, 2001
HYDROXYCUT	T0110046A	July 9, 2001
(HYDROXYCUT Natural	T0903433F	March 26, 2009
© CYTOGENIX	T0903435B	March 26, 2009
(CYTOGENIX LABORATORIES HC & Design)		
CYTOGENIX LABORATORIES	T0903438G	March 26, 2009

SOUTH AFRICA

<u>Registrations</u>

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MUSCLETECH	2000/00690	January 18, 2000
NITRO-TECH	2000/00696	January 18, 2000
	2000/02326	February 15, 2000
		, ,
(MUSCLETECH RESEARCH AND		
DEVELOPMENT & Design)	2002/05520	8414 2002
HYDROXYTEA	2003/06620	May 14, 2002
HYDROXYCUT	2003/06910	January 18, 2000
CELL-TECH	2003/07500	May 9, 2003
LEUKIC	2006/12437	June 5, 2006
CREAKIC	2006/12438	June 5, 2006
ANATOR	2006/12440	June 5, 2006
naNO X9	2006/12453	June 5, 2006
GAKIC	2006/12632	June 7, 2006
HEARTBURN MD	2006/23665	October 5, 2006
ALLERGY MD	2006/23666	October 5, 2006
CHOLESTEROL MD	2006/23668	October 5, 2006
LIQUID TRIM	2006/23669	October 5, 2005
GLUTACYL	2006/25875	October 30, 2006
GLUTACIL	2006/25876	October 30, 2006
SIX STAR	2006/25877	October 30, 2006
SIX STXR (SIX	2006/25878	October 30, 2006
STAR & Design 2)	***	
NANOVAPOR	2006/25879	October 20, 2006
GLUTACIK	2006/27906	November 16, 2006
LIQUICUT	2006-25874	October 30, 2006
ADISTAT	2007/06792	March 30, 2007
ALTERED STATE	2007/25677	November 6, 2007
ARSON	2007/25680	November 6, 2007
FREAK FIX	2007/25681	November 6, 2007
(HYDROXYCUT Natural Logo)	2009/05782	March 27, 2009
IGNITION STIX	2009/07249	April 17, 2009
SIX STAR PRO NUTRITION	2010/19380	September 1, 2010
HAZE (ANABOLIC	2008/23144	October 1, 2008
HALO & Design)		
ANABOILC HALO	2008/23145	October 1, 2008

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
EPIQ	2013/35286	December 18, 2013

SPAIN

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
XENADRINE	2,521,399	June 9, 2003

TAIWAN

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MUSCLETECH	1012581	September 1, 2002
NITROTECH	1012582	September 1, 2002
CELLTECH	1012583	September 1, 2002
HYDROXYCUT	1012585	September 1, 2002

<u>Applications</u>

Trade-mark	Application No.	Application Date
BELLI LEAN	104052363	September 3, 2015

TUNISIA

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Currently non registered		

Applications

Trade-mark	Application No.	Application Date
MUSCLETECH	TN/E/2015/0665	September 8, 2015

TURKEY

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
HYDROXYCUT (Class 29)	2011/109486	November 16, 2012
XENADRINE (Class 29)	2011/109790	November 15, 2012
HYDROXYCUT (Class 5)	2011/104710	November 20, 2012
MASS-TECH (Class 5)	2011/104713	November 20, 2012

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
NITRO-TECH (Class 5)	2011/104714	November 20, 2012
SIX STAR PRO NUTRITION	2011/104718	November 21, 2012
(Class 5)	,	
NITRO-TECH (Class 29)	2011/109765	November 20, 2012
SIX STAR PRO NUTRITION	2011/109807	November 20, 2012
(Class 29)		
XENADRINE (Class 5)	2011/104716	December 5, 2011
MASS-TECH (Class 29)	2011/109690	December 13, 2011
CELL-TECH (Class 5, 29)	2011/109818	December 13, 2011
MUSCLETECH (Class 5)	2011/109825	December 13, 2011
MUSCLETECH (Class 5 & 29)	2014/12776	February 14, 2014

UKRAINE

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MUSCLETECH	120739	March 25, 2010
(MUSCLETECH	133722	January 10, 2011
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT &		
Design)		

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
NITROTECH	35577	June 17, 2001
CELL-TECH	35578	June 17, 2001
MUSCLETECH	35579	June 17, 2001
MESO-TECH	35580	June 17, 2001
HYDROXYCUT	35584	June 17, 2001

UNITED KINGDOM

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CYTODYNE	2250949	April 20, 2001
Z-MASS	2250949	April 20, 2001
TARAXATONE	2250956	May 11, 2001
XENADRINE	2250957	September 28, 2001
ISODYNE	2250950	February 15, 2002
APLODAN	2432371	September 11, 2006

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CREATINE 6000-ES	2,138,931	February 24, 1998
MUSCLETECH	2,180,130	August 11, 1998
XENADRINE	2,329,696	March 14, 2000
NITRO-TECH (Class 5)	2,855,448	June 22, 2004
	2,917,257	January 11, 2005
(MUSCLETECH RESEARCH AND		
DEVELOPMENT & Design)		
INSULOGEN	2,954,018	May 24, 2005
Supplements That Work!	2,984,937	August 16, 2005
(SUPPLEMENTS THAT WORK)		
& Design #2)		
GAKIC	3,006,154	October 11, 2005
Supplements That Work!	3,026,805	December 13, 2005
(SUPPLEMENTS THAT WORK!		
& Design)		
MASS-TECH	3,038,144	January 3, 2006
Supplements That Work!	3,040,195	January 10,2 006
(SUPPLEMENTS THAT WORK!		
& Design)		
	3,044,607	January 17, 2006
(MUSCLETECH RESEARCH AND		
DEVELOPMENT & Design)		
	3,048,799	January 24, 2006
(MUSCLETECH RESEARCH AND		
DEVELOPMENT & Design)		
SIX STAR	3,141,261	September 12, 2006
LEUKIC	3,336,514	November 13, 2007
CREAKIC	3,341,471	November 20, 2007
GAKIC	3,345,243	November 27, 2007
NANOVAPOR	3,431,881	May 20, 2008
TEAM MUSCLETECH	3,602,539	April 7, 2009
N.O. FURY	3,619,942	May 12, 2009
naNOx9	3,645,074	June 23, 2009
N.O. PLAMACORE	3,763,898	March 23, 2010
HYDROXAGEN	3,826,741	August 3, 2010
HARDCORE PRO SERIES	3,870,138	November 2, 2010
NANO-DIFFUSE	3,939,416	April 5, 2011
HYDROXYCUT HARDCORE	3,952,358	April 26, 2011

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
HEXATEXT	4,039,554	October 11, 2011
SIX STAR PRO NUTRITION	4,064,310	November 29, 2011
PRE WORKOUT IGNITION	4,064,417	November 29, 2011
	* 	December 27, 2011
HYDROXYSTIM	4,078,126	June 19, 2012
BUYHYDROXYCUT.COM	4,159,555	
AMINOFX	4,165,171	June 26, 2012
PRO CLINICAL HYDROXYCUT	4,168,546	July 3, 2012
NEUROCORE	4,176,530	July 17, 2012
ANABOLIC HALO	4,179,615	July 24, 2012
(ANABOLIC	4,179,616	July 24, 2012
	4 227 405	Navamber 6, 2012
ALPHATEST	4,237,495	November 6, 2012 December 18, 2012
ANOTEST	4,262,653	
CREACORE	4,311,482	April 2, 2013
PURELY INSPIRED	4,322,244	April 16, 2013
NANOSTIM	4,352,401	June 18, 2013
HYDROXYCUT	4,408,937	October 1, 2013
AMINO BUILD	4,522,689	April 29, 2014
HERBAL ZEN WEIGHT LOSS	4,530,872	May 13, 2014
TEST HD	4,561,361	July 1, 2014
MYOBUILD	4,566,141	July 15, 2014
CLEAR MUSCLE	4,615,227	September 30, 2014
SX-7	4,675,280	January 20, 2015
FUELONE	4,682,764	February 3, 2015
PUREGENIX	4,685,330	February 10, 2015
MASS BUILD	4,744,667	May 25, 2015
6TH GEAR	4,744,668	May 25, 2015
THERMO STACK	4,749,018	June 2, 2015
CREAPRO3	4,749,019	June 2, 2015
ANARCHY	4,761,991	June 23, 2015
#SHATTER SX-7	4,786,590	August 4, 2015
NATURES FOOD	4,810,099	September 8, 2015
WHAT'S YOUR GRITNESS?	4,814,813	September 15, 2015
MUSCLETECH Slanted M Design	4,830,255	October 13, 2015
XENADRINE CORE	4,838,037	October 20, 2015
ALLANDININE COME	4,838,199	October 20, 2015
SIX STAR Slanted	4,000,100	000000120,2013
Star Design		
HERBAL ZEN NUTRITION	4,856,537	November 17, 2015
WHEY BUILD	4,863,777	December 1, 2015

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
TRUE GRIT	4,914,800	March 8, 2016
CREACTOR	4,915,030	March 8, 2016

Applications

Trade-mark	Application No.	Application Date
VALOR	85/946,544	May 30, 2013
APPEDEX	86/354,087	July 31, 2014
STRONG GIRL	86/391,617	September 11, 2014
AFTERBUILD	86/432,766	October 23, 2014
PHOSPHA MUSCLE	86/528,894	February 9, 2015
PHOSPHA GROW	86/528,905	February 9, 2015
SLASH	86/531,282	February 11, 2015
QUAD TEST	86/543,038	February 23, 2015
PLASMA MUSCLE	86/550,292	March 2, 2015
ICY ROCKET	86/555,449	March 6, 2015
FREESTYLE	86/674,593	June 25, 2015
PROTEIN FREESTYLE	86/674,603	June 25, 2015
HYDROXYCUT LEAN PROTEIN	86/686,441	July 8, 2015
MISSION1 (Class 5)	86/691,265	July 13, 2015
VITA BUILD	86/809,503	November 4, 2015
MISSION1 (Class 29)	86/811,729	November6, 2015
BLACK ONYX	86/917,026	February 23, 2016
VITALIGENIX T-10	86/930,727	March 7, 2016

VENEZUELA

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
NITRO-TECH	227.429-P	January 26, 2000
MUSCLETECH	232.911-P	August 27, 2001
HYDROXICUT	232.912-P	August 27, 2001
(MUSCLETECH RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT & Design)	232.987-P	August 27, 2001
MASS-TECH	260.515-P	May 25, 2005

VIETNAM

Registrations

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MUSCLETECH	247102	November 27, 2013

All other United States, Canadian, and world-wide (1) trademarks, whether registered or unregistered, and all applications therefor, and (2) trade names, in each case whether used or useful with respect to products or ingredients utilizing the name "Hydroxycut", or the prefix "Hydroxy" but not utilizing the suffix "Tech.

GOODWILL

Any goodwill of Assignor's business which is connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing trademarks or trade names.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006183 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 10/17/2017